
Fig S1 (A) 

 DQ380190 RVFV KenyaIB8 Kenya 1965 D

 AY129744 CFUV PaAr814 Greece 1981

 AY129740 SFSV 91045 Iran 1975

 AY129739 SFSV 91025 Iran 1975

 AY129743 SFSV I701735 India 1970

 U30500 SFSV

 AY129741 SFSV RM09 Cyprus 1985

 AY129742 SFSV R18 Cyprus 1985

 EF076018 BELTV Belterra Brazil 1978

 EF076020 SLBOV Salobo Brazil 1997

 EF076019 ICOV Icoaraci Brazil 1960

 KF297904 GFV

 KF297913 KARV I-58

 KF297907 KARV 91019-P

 KF297910 KARV 91045-AG

 HM566141 ARMV CoAr 171096

 HM566163 IXCV CAAr170897

 HM566137 AGUV VP-175A

 HM566157 DURV CoAr171162

 JX472404 SALV I-81

 JX472401 ARBV ISS

 EF076021 JOAV

 EF076022 FRIV FrijolesVirus

 HM119426 NIQV Nique 96

 HM119402 ALEV BeH 301101

 NC 015373 CDUV BeH 22511

 HM119432 TURV BeAr 352492

 HM119405 ARQV BeAr 485678

 HM119423 MRMBV BeH 475236

 HM119435 ORXV BeAr 385309

 HM466935 JCNV BeAn 428329

 HM119420 MCRV BeAr 455230

 HM119414 MLOV FMD-0077

 HM119429 SRNV BeH505240

 HM119417 ITAV BeAn213452

 HM119411 ESCV OBS 6528

 AY129749 BUEV CoAr3319 Columbia 1964

 KP272002-BUEV-CoAr3319

 HM566151-BUEV-CoAr170255

 AY129750 PTV CoAr170255 Columbia 1984

 AY129748 VP366G Panama 1970

 KP272045-CAPV-VP366G

 AY129746 CoAr171616 Columbia 1987

 HM566153-LETV-CoAr171616

 AY129752 VP334K Panama 1970

 KP272041-CAMV-VP334K

 KP272034-CCLV-GML244915

 M11156 PTV Balliet Panama 1966

 AY129751 PTV PaAr2381 Panama 1975

 AY129747 PTV GML902878 Panama 1976

 AY129745 PTV Adames

 DQ363407 PTV Adames Panama 1972

 KP272029-PTV-Adames

 KP272023-PTV-Balliet

 PTV-S215-Balliet-Spain

 KP272014-PTV-PAN479603

 KP272005-PTV-PAAR2381

 KP272011-PTV-GML902876

 KP272020-PTV-GML902878

 TVP13992-PTV352-PAN902876

 KP272026-PTV-PAN472868

 TVP13997-IRE342-PAN483391

 KP272008-PTV-PAN483391

 KP272032-PTV-GML488831

 KP272038-PTV-GML488778

 TVP13787-IRE313-PAN472

 TVP13999-PTV349-PAN478718

 TVP14082-PTV365-GML478718

 KP272017-PTV-PAN478718

 KF297901 GORV

 JF920137 SAFV Dak ANB 512

 HM566183 SFNV R3

 AY129736 SFNV R3 Cyprus 1985

 HM566168 SFNV NAMRU-8400555

 AY129738 SFNV NAMRU Egypt 198X

 HM566177 SFNV POONA-701795

 AY129734 SFNV POONA India 1970

 AY129733 SFNV Sabin Italy 1944

 HM566171 SFNV Sabin

 JF939844 SFNV Sabin

 AY129735 SFNV YU8/76 Iran 1976

 JF920140 SFNV YU8/76

 AY129732 SFNV I-47 Iran 1950

 JF939847 THEV I-47

 GU135607 GRV GR25

 JF920134 PUNV PI-B4-2008

 EU725772 MASV

 AY129737 TOSV Pt ELB Portugal 198X

 FJ153282 TOSV ESH62100

 FJ153283 TOSV EsPhGR40

 FJ153284 TOSV H/IMTSSA

 JQ924566-MWAV-PakT462

 JF838328 GAV Argas-27

 JF838334 RMLV RML-105355

 JF838331 MURV Murre-H

 HM566179 PPV MI-19334

 HM566158 EGAV EgAn 1825-61

 JF838325 CHZV Brest Ar/T2913

 M17417 UUKV S23

 HM566193 ZTV

 JQ924563-FINV-FinV707-Norway-1975

 HQ541737 Gouleako virus A5/CI/2004

 JQ956380 Palma virus M3443

 JQ956377 Bhanja virus M3811

 JX005844 Heartland virus Patient1

 JX005845 Heartland virus Patient2

 HM802201 SFTSV SD24/China/2010

 HM745931 SFTSV HB29/China/2010
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Fig S1 (B) 
 AY705944 SFNV

 HM566178 SFNV POONA-701795

 EF201830 SFNV P-7101795

 EF201829 SFNV Sabin

 HM566170 SFNV Sabin

 EF201828 SFNV NAMRU 840055

 HM566169 SFNV NAMRU 840055

 HM566184 SFNV R3

 EF201832 SFNV R-3

 JF920135 PUNV PI-B4-2008

 EU725773 MASV

 GU135608 GRV GR25

 JF939848 TEHV I-47

 JF920141 YU8/76

 EF201831 YU 8-76

 AY766034 TOSV H IMTSSA France 2004 B

 JF920138 SAFV Dak ANB 512

 KF297902 GORV

 EF076017 FRIV VP161A

 EF201819 VP-161A

 EF076016 JOAV BeAr371637

 EF201820 BeAr371637

 EF076015 SLBOV BeAn578142

 EF076014 ICOV BeAn24262

 EF201818 BeAn24262

 EF076013 BELTV BeAn356637

 EF201817 BeAn356637

 EF201815 BeAn578142

 EF201816 BeAn416992

 KF297914 KARV I-58

 Kf297911 KARV 91045-AG

 KF297908 KARV 91019-P

 KF297905 GFV

 JX472402 ARBV ISS

 JX472405 SALV I-81

 HM566151-BUEV-CoAr170255

 KP272003-BUEV-CoAr3319

 EF201839 PTV-like Buenaventura CoAr3319

 EF201840 PTV-like CoAr170255

 EF201842 PTV-like VP-334K

 KP272042-CAMV-VP334K

 EF201838 PTV-like VP-366G

 KP272044-CAPV-VP366G

 EF201836 PTV-like CoAr171616

 HM566154-LETV-CoAr171616

 KP272035-CCLV-GML244915

 EF201835 PTV Adames

 KP272030-PTV-Adames

 KP272033-PTV-GML488831

 EF201834 Punta Toro virus

 KP272024-PTV-Balliet

 K02736 PTV

 DQ363406 PTV

 TVP13992-PTV352-PAN902876

 KP272012-PTV-GML902876

 KP272021-PTV-GML902878

 EF201837 PTV-like GML902878

 EF201841 PTV-like PaAr2381

 EF201843 PTV-like PAN479603

 KP272015-PTV-PAN479603

 KP272006-PTV-PAAR2381

 EF201844 PTV-like PAN483391

 TVP13997-IRE342-PAN483391

 KP272027-PTV-PAN472868

 TVP13787-PTV313-PAN472

 KP272018-PTV-PAN478718

 TVP14082-PTV365-GML478718

 TVP13999-PTV349-PAN478718

 KP272009-PTV-PAN483391

 KP272039-PTV-GML488778

 NC 015375 CDUV BeH-22511

 HM466936 JCNV BeAn-428329

 HM119430 SRNV BeH-505240

 HM119424 MRMBV BeH-475236

 HM119421 MCRV BeAr-455230

 HM119418 ITAV BeAn-213452

 HM119406 ARQV BeAr-485678

 HM119415 MLOV FMD-0077

 HM119436 ORXV BeAr-385309

 HM119403 ALEV BeH-301101

 HM119427 NIQV Nique-96

 HM119412 ESCV OBS-6528

 HM119433 TURV BeAr-352492

 HM566139 AGUV VP-175A

 HM566142 ARMV CoAr-171096

 HM566161 IXCV CAAr-170897

 HM566156 DURV CoAr-171162

 EF201821 Corfou PaAr814

 EF201823 SFSV 91025B

 EF201824 SFSV 91045I

 EF201827 SFSV I-701735

 EF201825 SFSV RM-09

 EF201826 SFSV R-18

 AJ811547 SFSV Sabin Oct85

 EF201822 SFSV Sabin

 J04418 SFSV

 HM566145 AMTV Ar 1286-64

 HM566175 ODRV ArA1131/80

 JQ924567-MWAV-PakT 462

 JF838332 MURV Murre-H

 JF838335 RMLV RML-105355

 HM566180 PPV MI-19334

 JF838329 GAV Argas-27

 JF838326 CHZV Brest Ar/T2913

 HM566160 EGAV EgAn1825-61

 M33551 UUKV S23

 HM566192 ZTV

 JQ924564-FINV-FinV707-Norway-1975

 JQ956378 Bhanja virus M3811

 JQ956381 Palma virus M3443

 JX005842 Heartland virus Patient1

 JX005843 Heartland virus Patient2

 HQ541736 Gouleako virus A5/CI/2004
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Fig S1 (C) 

 Y12753 Lunyo

 EF201821 Corfou PaAr814

 EF201823 SFSV 91025B

 EF201824 SFSV 91045I

 EF201827 SFSV I-701735

 EF201825 SFSV RM-09

 EF201826 SFSV R-18

 AJ811547 SFSV

 EF201822 SFSV Sabin

 J04418 SFSV

 KF297908 KARV 91019-P

 KF297911 KARV 91045-AG

 KF297914 KARV I-58

 KF297905 GFV

 HM566142 ARMV CoAr-171096

 HM566139 AGUV VP-175A

 HM566161 IXCV CAAr-170897

 HM566156 DURV CoAr-171162

 EF201820 BeAr371637

 EF201819 VP-161A

 EF201818 BeAn24262

 EF201817 BeAn356637

 EF201816 BeAn416992

 EF201815 BeAn578142

 HM119424 MRMBV BeH-475236

 HM466936 JCNV BeAn-428329

 HM119421 MCRV BeAr-455230

 NC 015375 CDUV BeH-22511

 HM119430 SRNV BeH-505240

 HM119406 ARQV BeAr-485678

 HM119415 MLOV FMD-0077

 HM119418 ITAV BeAn-213452

 HM119436 ORXV BeAr-385309

 HM119412 ESCV OBS-6528

 HM119403 ALEV BeH-301101

 HM119433 TURV BeAr-352492

 HM119427 NIQV Nique-96

 HM566151-BUEV-CoAr170255

 KP272003-BUEV-CoAr3319

 EF201839 PTV-like Buenaventura CoAr3319

 EF201840 PTV-like CoAr170255

 EF201842 PTV-like VP-334K

 KP272042-CAMV-VP334K

 EF201838 PTV-like VP-366G

 KP272044-CAPV-VP366G

 EF201836 PTV-like CoAr171616

 HM566154-LETV-CoAr171616

 KP272035-CCLV-GML244915

 EF201844 PTV-like PAN483391

 EF201835 PTV Adames

 KP272030-PTV-Adames

 DQ363406 PTV

 TVP13992-PTV352-PAN902876

 KP272012-PTV-GML902876

 KP272021-PTV-GML902878

 EF201837 PTV-like GML902878

 EF201841 PTV-like PaAr2381

 KP272006-PTV-PAAR2381

 EF201843 PTV-like PAN479603

 KP272015-PTV-PAN479603

 EF201834 Punta Toro virus

 K02736 PTV

 KP272024-PTV-Balliet

 TVP13997-IRE342-PAN483391

 KP272009-PTV-PAN483391

 KP272033-PTV-GML488831

 KP272027-PTV-PAN472868

 TVP13787-PTV313-PAN472

 KP272039-PTV-GML488778

 KP272018-PTV-PAN478718

 TVP14082-PTV365-GML478718

 TVP13999-PTV349-PAN472868

 HM566175 ODRV ArA 1131/80

 HM566145 AMTV Ar 1286-64

 JX472405 SALV I-81

 JX472402 ARBV ISS

 JF920138 SAFV Dak ANB 512

 KF297902 GORV

 EU725773 MASV

 GU135608 GRV GR25

 JF920135 PUNV PI-B4-2008

 EF120631 TOSV EsPhGR40 B

 EF201833 TOSV ELB

 FJ153285 TOSV ESH62100 B

 FJ153286 TOSV H/IMTSSA B

 X53794 TOSV

 JF939848 THEV I-47

 EF201831 SFNV YU 8-76

 JF920141 SFNV YU8/76

 EF201828 SFNV NAMRU 840055

 HM566169 SFNV NAMRU-8400555

 EF201832 SFNV R-3

 HM566184 SFNV R3

 EF201829 SFNV Sabin

 HM566170 SFNV Sabin

 EF201830 SFNV P-7101795

 HM566178 SFNV POONA-701795

 JQ924567-MWAV-PakT 462

 JF838332 MURV Murre-H

 JF838355 RMLV RML-105355

 HM566180 PPV MI-19334

 JF838329 GAV Argas-27

 JF838326 CHZV Brest-Ar/T2913

 HM566160 EGAV EgAn1825-61

 M33551 UUKV S23 Finlandia 1960

 HM566192 ZTV

 JQ924565-FINV-FinV707-Norway-1975

 JQ956378-BHAV-M3811

 JQ956381-Palma virus M3443

 JX005842-Heartland virus-Patient1

 JX005843-Heartland virus-Patient2
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Fig S2 

A B 

C 

 DQ363407 PTV Adames Panama 1972

 AY129745 PTV Adames

 M11156 PTV Balliet Panama 1966

 AY129751 PTV PaAr2381 Panama 1975

 AY129747 PTV GML902878 Panama 1976

 KP272026-PTV-PAN472868

 TVP13992-PTV352-PAN902876

 KP272011-PTV-GML902876

 KP272020-PTV-GML902878

 KP272023-PTV-Balliet

 PTV-S215-Balliet-Spain

 KP272014-PTV-PAN479603

 KP272005-PTV-PAAR2381

 TVP13997-IRE342-PAN483391

 KP272008-PTV-PAN483391

 KP272032-PTV-GML488831

 KP272038-PTV-GML488778

 TVP13787-IRE313-PAN472

 TVP13999-PTV349-PAN478718

 TVP14082-PTV365-GML478718

 KP272017-PTV-PAN478718

 KP272029-PTV-Adames

 KP272034-CCLV-GML244915

 AY129746 CoAr171616 Columbia 19876

 HM566154-LETV-CoAr171616

 AY129752 VP334K Panama 1970

 KP272041-CAMV-VP334K

 AY129748 VP366G Panama 1970

 KP272045-CAPV-VP366G

 AY129750 PTV CoAr170255 Columbia 1984

 HM566151-BUEV-CoAr170255

 AY129749 BUEV CoAr3319 Columbia 1964

 KP272002-BUEV-CoAr3319
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 KP272027-PTV-PAN472868

 TVP13787-PTV313-PAN472

 KP272039-PTV-GML488778

 KP272018-PTV-PAN478718

 TVP14082-PTV365-GML478718

 TVP13999-PTV349-PAN478718

 KP272033-PTV-GML488831

 EF201844 PTV-like PAN483391

 TVP13997-IRE342-PAN483391

 KP272009-PTV-PAN483391

 DQ363406 PTV

 K02736 PTV

 EF201834 Punta Toro virus

 KP272024-PTV-Balliet

 EF201843 PTV-like PAN479603

 KP272015-PTV-PAN479603

 EF201841 PTV-like PaAr2381

 KP272006-PTV-PAAR2381

 EF201837 PTV-like GML902878

 KP272021-PTV-GML902878

 TVP13992-PTV352-PAN902876

 KP272012-PTV-GML902876

 EF201835 PTV Adames

 KP272030-PTV-Adames

 KP272035-CCLV-GML244915

 EF201836 PTV-like CoAr171616

 HM566154-LETV-CoAr171616

 EF201838 PTV-like VP-366G

 KP272044-CAPV-VP366G

 EF201842 PTV-like VP-334K

 KP272042-CAMV-VP334K

 EF201840 PTV-like CoAr170255

 KP272003-BUEV-CoAr3319

 EF201839 PTV-like Buenaventura CoAr3319

 HM566151-BUEV-CoAr170255
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 KP272027-PTV-PAN472868

 TVP13787-PTV313-PAN472

 KP272033-PTV-GML488831

 EF201844 PTV-like PAN483391

 TVP13997-IRE342-PAN483391

 KP272009-PTV-PAN483391

 KP272024-PTV-Balliet

 EF201834 Punta Toro virus

 K02736 PTV

 EF201843 PTV-like PAN479603

 KP272015-PTV-PAN479603

 EF201841 PTV-like PaAr2381

 KP272006-PTV-PAAR2381

 KP272021-PTV-GML902878

 TVP13992-PTV352-PAN902876

 EF201837 PTV-like GML902878

 KP272012-PTV-GML902876

 KP272030-PTV-Adames

 DQ363406 PTV

 EF201835 PTV Adames

 KP272035-CCLV-GML244915

 EF201836 PTV-like CoAr171616

 HM566154-LETV-CoAr171616

 EF201838 PTV-like VP-366G

 KP272044-CAPV-VP366G

 EF201842 PTV-like VP-334K

 KP272042-CAMV-VP334K

 EF201840 PTV-like CoAr170255

 EF201839 PTV-like Buenaventura CoAr3319

 HM566151-BUEV-CoAr170255

 KP272003-BUEV-CoAr3319
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Supplementary Figure Legends 

Fig S1 (A-C). Phylogenetic analysis of the available sequences of phlebovirus (a) 

M, (b) N, and (c) NSs ORF. Sequences marked with red dots (Punta Toro species 

complex) corresponded to sequenced obtained during this work. The evolutionary 

history was inferred using the Neighbor-Joining method. 

Fig S2 (A-C). Phylogenetic analysis of all members of the Punta Toro species 

complex (a) M, (b) N, and (c) NSs ORF. The evolutionary history was inferred using 

the Neighbor-Joining method. 

 

 




